
2022-2023 Augsburg University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-12   Conf: 10-12   Home: 7-5   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Coplin, Jaley 23-22 801 34.8 134-290 .462 58-134 .433 41-56 .732 26 83 109 4.7 27 0 18 28 9 33 367 16.0
33 Smith, Anja 19-13 454 23.9 99-260 .381 17-80 .213 37-68 .544 23 72 95 5.0 40 1 6 40 10 24 252 13.3
01 Myers, Kalena 25-25 711 28.4 83-225 .369 17-85 .200 57-77 .740 11 67 78 3.1 50 0 58 72 4 63 240 9.6
05 Buchanan, Samaiya 25-3 571 22.8 60-133 .451 5-17 .294 31-44 .705 39 77 116 4.6 40 0 35 49 5 36 156 6.2
10 Born, Alli 25-0 307 12.3 46-134 .343 15-60 .250 14-25 .560 14 37 51 2.0 29 0 11 34 11 26 121 4.8
20 Manecke, Katie 25-25 709 28.4 30-100 .300 13-35 .371 23-34 .676 6 46 52 2.1 49 1 53 33 0 28 96 3.8
25 Eastman, Grace 25-25 550 22.0 32-107 .299 10-45 .222 9-15 .600 17 62 79 3.2 71 1 18 23 5 20 83 3.3
44 Gullerud, Nikole 25-12 311 12.4 27-64 .422 0-2 .000 6-15 .400 25 56 81 3.2 39 0 5 23 31 3 60 2.4
30 McLendon, Moriah 10-0 56 5.6 9-21 .429 3-8 .375 2-4 .500 2 6 8 0.8 7 0 0 5 0 3 23 2.3
04 Pettis, Alani 6-0 52 8.7 5-18 .278 0-3 .000 3-6 .500 7 7 14 2.3 8 0 1 7 3 5 13 2.2
02 Bear, Wakinyala 25-0 293 11.7 12-47 .255 7-27 .259 7-12 .583 9 30 39 1.6 18 0 13 17 1 17 38 1.5
14 LaDuke, Amira 20-0 182 9.1 13-29 .448 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 6 13 19 1.0 21 0 4 15 5 8 29 1.5
11 Buchanan, Samara 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 550-1428 .385 145-497 .292 233-359 .649 215 597 812 32.5 399 3 222 360 84 266 1478 59.12
Opponents 5000 200.0 522-1375 .380 171-578 .296 234-335 .699 263 678 941 37.6 377 3 317 463 39 171 1449 57.96

Team Statistics AUG OPP
SCORING 1478 1449
    Points Per Game 59.1 58.0
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 550-1428 522-1375
    Field Goal Pct .385 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-497 171-578
    3PT FG Pct .292 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 233-359 234-335
    FT Pct .649 .699
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 9.4
REBOUNDS 812 941
    Rebounds Per Game 32.5 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -5.1 –
ASSISTS 222 317
    Assists Per Game 8.9 12.7
TURNOVERS 360 463
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 18.5
    Turnovers Margin 4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 266 171
    Steals Per Game 10.6 6.8
BLOCKS 84 39
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 1.6
ATTENDANCE 1,564 1,692
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-130 13-130
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Augsburg University 375 358 377 368 1478
Opponents 356 350 366 377 1449

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/22 UW-RIVER FALLS W 63-45 216

* 11/19/22 at Macalester College W 49-39 234
* 11/22/22 at Bethel University L 52-58 132

11/25/22 at Clarmnt-Mudd-Scripps W 65-61 83
11/26/22 at Pomona-Pitzer W 66-53 98

* 11/30/22 at Carleton College W 69-56 147
* 12/03/22 at College of Saint Benedict L 68-82 0
* 12/07/22 CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD W 56-51 145
* 12/10/22 at Gustavus Adolphus L 39-60 187
* 01/05/23 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 75-54 0
* 01/07/23 HAMLINE UNIVERSITY W 63-59 156
* 01/11/23 at St. Catherine Univ. L 52-54 86
* 01/14/23 ST. OLAF COLLEGE L 45-74 155
* 01/16/23 at Saint Mary's Univ. W 50-44 53
* 01/18/23 at Concordia-Moorhead L 49-63 198
* 01/21/23 COLLEGE OF SAINT BENEDICT L 63-67 187
* 01/25/23 CARLETON COLLEGE L 74-80 96
* 01/28/23 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS L 43-55 129
* 01/30/23 BETHEL UNIVERSITY W 59-40 113
* 02/01/23 at St. Scholastica W 56-44 183
* 02/04/23 at St. Olaf College L 59-72 221
* 02/08/23 SAINT MARY'S UNIV. L 63-71 126
* 02/11/23 at Hamline University L 70-71 70
* 02/15/23 ST. CATHERINE UNIV. W 60-50 107
* 02/18/23 MACALESTER COLLEGE W 70-46 134

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Augsburg University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-12   Home: 6-5   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Coplin, Jaley 20-19 693 34.7 116-252 .460 52-119 .437 36-45 .800 19 71 90 4.5 24 0 15 24 9 29 320 16.0
33 Smith, Anja 16-10 375 23.4 82-210 .390 14-61 .230 27-48 .563 21 62 83 5.2 32 1 4 33 9 17 205 12.8
01 Myers, Kalena 22-22 622 28.3 66-194 .340 12-76 .158 51-69 .739 8 59 67 3.0 45 0 50 71 4 53 195 8.9
05 Buchanan, Samaiya 22-3 499 22.7 50-113 .442 3-14 .214 20-30 .667 32 61 93 4.2 39 0 30 45 3 30 123 5.6
10 Born, Alli 22-0 287 13.0 46-131 .351 15-58 .259 14-25 .560 13 35 48 2.2 29 0 10 31 9 24 121 5.5
20 Manecke, Katie 22-22 619 28.1 26-87 .299 12-33 .364 19-28 .679 5 37 42 1.9 44 1 48 27 0 26 83 3.8
25 Eastman, Grace 22-22 489 22.2 30-96 .313 10-41 .244 9-15 .600 16 49 65 3.0 65 1 14 19 4 16 79 3.6
04 Pettis, Alani 4-0 45 11.3 5-17 .294 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 5 7 12 3.0 6 0 1 5 3 4 13 3.3
44 Gullerud, Nikole 22-12 280 12.7 26-61 .426 0-2 .000 6-15 .400 25 52 77 3.5 35 0 3 22 27 3 58 2.6
30 McLendon, Moriah 10-0 56 5.6 9-21 .429 3-8 .375 2-4 .500 2 6 8 0.8 7 0 0 5 0 3 23 2.3
02 Bear, Wakinyala 22-0 261 11.9 11-41 .268 6-23 .261 7-12 .583 9 24 33 1.5 16 0 12 15 1 16 35 1.6
14 LaDuke, Amira 18-0 171 9.5 13-28 .464 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 6 13 19 1.1 21 0 4 15 4 8 29 1.6
11 Buchanan, Samara 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4400 200.0 480-1251 .384 127-438 .290 197-300 .657 187 513 700 31.8 363 3 191 325 73 229 1284 58.36
Opponents 4400 200.0 464-1194 .389 142-478 .297 220-315 .698 229 594 823 37.4 327 2 273 409 32 159 1290 58.64

Team Statistics AUG OPP
SCORING 1284 1290
    Points Per Game 58.4 58.6
    Scoring Margin -0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 480-1251 464-1194
    Field Goal Pct .384 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-438 142-478
    3PT FG Pct .290 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 197-300 220-315
    FT Pct .657 .698
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 10.0
REBOUNDS 700 823
    Rebounds Per Game 31.8 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -5.6 –
ASSISTS 191 273
    Assists Per Game 8.7 12.4
TURNOVERS 325 409
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 18.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 229 159
    Steals Per Game 10.4 7.2
BLOCKS 73 32
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 1.5
ATTENDANCE 1,348 1,511
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-123 11-137
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Augsburg University 322 315 333 314 1284
Opponents 300 311 324 355 1290

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/22 at  Macalester College W 49-39 234
11/22/22 at  Bethel University L 52-58 132
11/30/22 at  Carleton College W 69-56 147
12/03/22 at  College of Saint Benedict L 68-82 0
12/07/22 CONCORDIA-MOORHEAD W 56-51 145
12/10/22 at  Gustavus Adolphus L 39-60 187
01/05/23 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 75-54 0
01/07/23 HAMLINE UNIVERSITY W 63-59 156
01/11/23 at  St. Catherine Univ. L 52-54 86
01/14/23 ST. OLAF COLLEGE L 45-74 155
01/16/23 at  Saint Mary's Univ. W 50-44 53
01/18/23 at  Concordia-Moorhead L 49-63 198
01/21/23 COLLEGE OF SAINT BENEDICT L 63-67 187
01/25/23 CARLETON COLLEGE L 74-80 96
01/28/23 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS L 43-55 129
01/30/23 BETHEL UNIVERSITY W 59-40 113
02/01/23 at  St. Scholastica W 56-44 183
02/04/23 at  St. Olaf College L 59-72 221
02/08/23 SAINT MARY'S UNIV. L 63-71 126
02/11/23 at  Hamline University L 70-71 70
02/15/23 ST. CATHERINE UNIV. W 60-50 107
02/18/23 MACALESTER COLLEGE W 70-46 134


